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153.0in
3887mm

Operating
Height

41.3in
1049mm

46.0in
1168mm

Table Height
(Approximate)

151in
3835mm

Operating Depth

204.7in
5198mm

Operating Width

Shipping Dimensions

130.0in 116in

3302mm 2946mm

Shipping Shipping
Height Depth

159.2in
3.0in 4043mm

[76mm] Shipping 
Recommended Width

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
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Air & Power

Power

Power Air

Air

99.0in

Air Power

Anchor Detail Anchor Pattern

FRONT

Note: For 
Machines built 
after Sept. 20232.0in

2.25in
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Height Breakdown

133in

Height 3378mm

46in
1168mm

41.3in 30.1in 11.1in Table Height 47in
1049mm 993mm 282mm 1193mm

Step Height Door Height

Width  Depth Breakdown

47in
[1194mm]

30.8in
782mm

Door Depth
11.9in

19.1in

187in
[4750mm]



2.5in
[63.5]

Table:
64in X 35in

1626mm X 914mm

Top View STD Spindle Shown Side View 

8/2024



Machine Layout Drawing B90 Work Envelope Page 5 of 9VR-8 8/2024

   Isometric View of B & C Axis heads for visual reference

Gimbal

Single Support

Yoke

Dual Support

X&Y-Axis Clearance at B90 with C at 0. 90, -90, and 180

(Measurements applicable to both Single and Dual Supports)

Notes - 
The schematic above shows the B90° work envelope with no tool in the spindle.

Depending on the part size and how many faces require machining, the part may need to be

 Subtract (the longest tool length required on each side of the part) + (clearance) from the travels
shown below to determine the maximum size workpiece based on your tooling requirements

64.0in
1625mm

Table & X Axis Travel
C90/-90
B90/-90

46.9in
1191mm
C0/180
B90/-90

22.9in 36.0in 40.0in
8.54in 581mm 1016mm 6.54in

915mm
217mm C90/-90 Table C0/180 166mm

X2 B90/-90 B90/-90

2.0in
52mm

To Table
Edge
(2x)

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)



64.0in
1626mm

36.0in
914mm 4.920in

125.0mm
T-Slot

CL  to CL
(4x)

4.2in
106mm

.63in
16.0mm

1.06in
27mm

 .64in
16.3mm

.42in
10.7mm

T Slot Detail

4.5in
114mm

Drop down 
during tool change

32.0in
813mm

38.6in
981mm

Maximum
Z Travel

at B0

42.0in
[1067mm]
Maximum
Z Travel
at B90

36.5in
927mm

Maximum
Z Travel

at B0

*1.05in
[25.4mm]

**0.08in
[2.03mm]

Tool Changer and Z Travel

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

VR-8 Table & Tool ChangerMachine Layout Drawing Page 6 of 9
8/2024

Table

Measurements apply to both STD and Dual  Support
except where noted *STD Spindle

**Dual Spindle



15.0in
381mm

B Axis is interlocked in the first 
15in [381mm] of Z travel to prevent 

crashing the tool changer arm

Tool Changer Arm

Z Home

9.01in
229mm

18.0in
458mm

2.5in
64mm

13.2in
335mm

 20.0deg 

Note - The spindle head 
overlaps the back of the 
table at Maximum Y 
travel and could interfere 
with a sub plate, 
workholding, or part 

In addition to the tool changer interference zone, the machine has restricted zones between the gimbal head and fixed 
machine elements
When Setting 408 = 1 the interference zones account for the tool length based on its Z geometry in the offset table
When Setting 408 = 0 the tool length is not considered in the interference zones

Interference and Interlock zones

Potential interference at maximum Z travel with Z axis casting

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

NOTE- Spindle 
must be empty 

before 
Powerup/Restart 
is performed or 
the B axis may 
crash the tool 

changer

VR-8 Interference zones 1Machine Layout Drawing Page 7 of 9
8/2024



DRAFT6.81in
173mm

When coincident

4.5in
115mm

13.34in
339mm

To tip of tool with
4.5in [115mm] gage length

11.1in
281mm

To center of spindle face

 120deg 

12.82in
326mm

2.94in
75mm

4.04in
102mm

4.62in
117mm

4.02in
102mm

8.54in
217mm

9.15in
232mm

4.5in
115mm

9.15in
232mm

5.91in
150mm

8.54in
217mm

Center of rotation 
to spindle face

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

Minimum Z height to reach B120°

Gimbal Head Details

VR-8 Gimbal Head DetailMachine Layout Drawing Page 8 of 9
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Machine Layout Drawing VR-8 Gimbal Head Detail Page 9 of 9

Dual Support Yoke Head Details

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)

8/2024
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